
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.756 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.12.2015 

 

WEAVING TRAINING CENTRES 

 

756.  SHRI KANWAR SINGH TANWAR: 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of weaving training centres currently 

operational/proposed to be set up in the country, State-wise; 

 

(b) whether the proposed centres would be equipped with the latest and 

state-ofthe- art technology; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज  ् य मंरी (स्त्वतंर प्रभार) (श्री संतोष कुमार गंगवार) 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES 

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

 

(a) to (c): At present 28 Weavers Service Centres (WSCs) are 

functioning under the Office of the Development Commissioner for 

Handlooms, Ministry of Textiles, in various States of the country.  

State-wise list of these WSCs are annexed herewith.  These WSCs 

have three sections viz. Design Section, Weaving Sections and Dyeing 

& Printing Sections equipped with necessary equipments.  

 

 

  



Annexure-I 

 

State-wise list of Weavers Service Centres functioning across the country 
 

S. 

No. 

Location of WSC Name of State 

1. Delhi Delhi 

2. Srinagar Jammu & Kashmir 

3. Panipat Haryana 

4. Jaipur Rajasthan 

5. Varanasi 
Uttar Pradesh 

6. Meerut 

7. Chamoli Uttrakhand 

8. Mumbai Maharashtra 

9. Nagpur Maharashtra 

10. Raigarh Chhattisgarh 

11. Ahmedabad Gujarat 

12. Indore Madhya Pradesh 

13. Guwahaati Assam 

14. Agartala Tripura 

15. Imphal Manipur 

16 Aizwal Mizoram 

17. Dimapur Nagaland 

18. Ranchi Jharkhand 

19. Kolkata West Bengal 

20. Bhagalpur Bihar 

21. Bhubneshwar Odisha 

22. Chennai 

Tamil Nadu 23. Salem 

24. Kancheepuram 

25. Bangalore Karnataka 

26. Kannur Kerala 

27. Vijayawada 
Andhra Pradesh 

28. Hyderabad 
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